shall be investigated by Subrecipient to determine the cause of the difference.

E.

SECTION 17. BONDING AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BOND REQUIREMENTS.  If Subrecipient will enter into a 

contract for weatherization activities with a third-party in the amount of Twenty-Five 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) or greater, Subrecipient must execute with the 

contractor a payment bond in the full amount of the contract. If the Subrecipient enters into 

a contract with a prime contractor in excess of One Hundred Thousand and No /100 Dollars 

($100,000.00), a performance bond in the full amount of the contract is also required.

[...]

Subrecipient shall provide weatherization program services sufficient to expend the funds under 

this Contract during the Contract Term. WAP costs per unit (materials, labor, and program 

support), excluding health and safety expenses, shall not exceed Twelve Thousand and No /100 

Dollars ($12,000.00) per unit without prior written approval from the Department. The 

cumulative total cost per unit (materials, labor, and program support), shall not exceed the 

maximum allowable by end of the Contract Term.

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS